PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI-COR, Inc.	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc.		
Street Address:	1505 Adams Drive		
City:	Menlo Park		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10821689	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: jcotham@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Snyder

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027095-003110US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Snyder

Total Attachments: 1

source=027095-003110US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024291 FRAME: 0117 H \$40.00 1082

Confirmation of Assignment of Patent Rights

Further to the Assignment of Patent Rights dated August 27, 2007 executed by William W. Biggs, of LI-COR, Inc., ("Assignor"), the undersigned confirms the grant and assignment to Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc., ("Assignee") of all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications (the "Assigned Patents"), and the underlying inventions described in the patent and patent applications, and all existing and future modifications, derivations and improvements thereon, and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof, and further, all rights and privileges pertaining to the Patents and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom, including any and all claims and rights to injunctive relief and damages for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the Assigned Patents and the sole right to sue and recover therefore under such Patents:

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Inventor(s)
10/821,689	US	04/08/2004	Williams

Signature:

Kerry Petersen V.P. of Intellectual Property and Busines Development – LI-COR, Inc.

Date

62531516 v1

RECORDED: 04/26/2010